503515687 10/08/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3562313

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MARTIN MCVICAR				10/07/2015	
ROBERT MOFFETT				10/07/2015	
MARK WHYTE				10/07/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	COME	ILIFT			
Street Address:	GALLI	GALLINAGH			
Internal Address:	COUN	COUNTY MONAGHAN			
City:	MONA	MONAGHAN TOWN			
State/Country:	IRELA	IRELAND			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29541841			
••					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (6		614)227-2100			
		o the e-mail address first d; if that is unsuccessful			
Phone:	i piovide	6142272000	, n wiii be sein		
		ipdocket@porterwright.co			
•		PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR, LLP INTEL			
Address Line 1: 41		41 SOUTH HIGH STREE	SOUTH HIGH STREET		
Address Line 2: 29TH		29TH FLOOR	TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		COLUMBUS, OHIO 4321	5		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3994942-203079	3994942-203079		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD M. MESO	RICHARD M. MESCHER		
SIGNATURE:		/richard m. mesche	/richard m. mescher/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/08/2015	10/08/2015		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=SKM_C454e15					
ource=SKM_C454e15	10081539	5#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Martin McVicar, having a mailing address of 4 Telaydan Heights, Milltown, Monaghan P.O., County Monaghan, Ireland, Robert Moffett, having a mailing address of The Octagon, Clontibret, County Monaghan, Ireland and Mark Whyte, having a mailing address of Lisceenan, Drumacrib, Castleblaney, County Monaghan, Ireland are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a "FORKLIFT", for which a U.S. Design Patent Application is being contemporaneously filed;

And whereas, **Combilift**, an Irish unlimited company having a mailing address of Gallinagh, Monaghan Town, County Monaghan, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the patent application, and any patent applications claiming priority therefrom;

Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Martin McVicar, Robert Moffett, and Mark Whyte, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Combilift, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the invention of new and useful improvements in and to a "FORKLIFT", the application for patent, the invention therein described, and all rights appurtenant thereto and in all patent applications related thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any patent for said invention in the U.S.A. and all other countries, any and all other applications for patent on the invention in whatsoever countries, including all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, and refiled or reissue applications based in whole or in part upon the invention or upon the patent applications or related thereto; any and all related patents that may issue thereon in the U.S.A. and any other countries, all to be held and enjoyed by Combilift, and its successors and assigns, all the same as we would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby request and authorize the empowered officials of the U.S.A. and all other countries to grant, issue, and transfer any patent for the invention to **Combilift** as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no outstanding rights or interest inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein; we bind ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute and deliver to **Combilift**, and its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary to enable it, and its successors and assigns, to file applications for patent for the invention in any country in which it may elect to file such applications, and to vest in **Combilift**, and its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed and intended to so be, and to enable such title to be recorded in each application

1 of 2

so that any patent issued thereon shall be issued to vest in Combilift, and its successors and assigns.

Name:	Martin McVicar			
Signature:	Ma. Ca			
Date Signed:	07/10/2015			
Name:	Robert Moffett			
Signature:	find			
Date Signed:	07/10/2015			
Name:	Mark Whyte			
Signature:	Mazu WHYTE			
Date Signed:	07/10/2015			

COLUMBUS/1783922v.1

-

RECORDED: 10/08/2015